T

’ ORDINANCENo. 18 62 23 As Amended

*Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to extend the FFY 2011
Intellectual Property Crime Enforcement Program grant period in order to reimburse the County
for a Deputy District Attorney through December 31, 2013, in an amount not to exceed $5,416
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 3002306)

The City of Portland ordains:
Section 1. The Council finds:

1. The City entered into Contract 30002306 on March 14, 2012, with Multnomah County
(County) to use the services of the Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office to perform
services related to prosecuting intellectual property crimes;

2. The original Contract authorized the City to reimburse the County for the cost of approved
program expenses for a 0.5 FTE Deputy District Attorney not to exceed $89,913;

3. The City wishes to amend Contract No. 30002306 by extending the term of the agreement
through December 31, 2013, and increasing compensation in an amount not to exceed $5,416
as outlined in the attached Exhibit A;

4. Funding for this project was included in the Police Bureau’s FY 2013-14 budget.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Mayor and City Auditor are hereby authorized to amend Contract 30002306
substantially in accordance with the Agreement Amendment #3 attached as
Exhibit A.

b. The Chief of the Police Bureau of the City of Portland is authorized to accept on
behalf of the City any subsequent modifications by the U.S. Department of Justice
for the FFY 2011 Intellectual Property Crime Enforcement Program Grant,
#2011-BE-BX-0003, provided such modifications do not increase the City’s
financial obligation or risk. Any modifications that increase the City’s financial
obligation or risk must be authorized by the Portland City Council.

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because a delay in proceeding with this
authorization will delay the City and County from receiving the mutual benefits of this
Agreement. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage

by the Council.

Passed by the Council: ~ 9EP 04 2013 LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Mayor Charlie Hales Auditor of the City of Pogtland
Sergeant Vic Dody By

Prepared by: Veronica L. Nordeen BT

Date prepared: August 4, 2013 Deputy




837 -

Al da N
ORDI%;ER;CE NO. 1 86223  AsAmended
Title

* Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to extend the FFY 2011 Intellectual
Property Crime Enforcement Program grant period in order to reimburse the County for a Deputy District
Attorney through December 31, 2013, in an amount not to exceed $5,416 (Ordinance; amend Contract No.

3002306)

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED AUG 3 0 2013

Commissioner/Auditor:
Mayor Hales

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL /‘\ ) LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Mayor—Finance and Administration - Hales (& Auditor of the Clty of Partiand

(

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz %4 /
Position 2Works - Fish

Deputy
Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman

Position 4/Safety - Novick ACTION TAKEN:

BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau: Police
Bureau Head: Michael Reese

Michael

T

Prepared by: Veronica L. Nordeen
Date Prepared: 8/4/13

Financial Impact & Public
Involvement Statement

Completed z| Amends Budget D

Portland Policy Document
If “Yes” requires City Policy paragraph stated
in doc nt.

Yes No [X

City Auditor Office Approval:

required for Code Ordinances

City Attorney Approval:
required for contract, code, easement, ,
franchise, comp plan, charter

Council Meeting Date 9/4/13

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED

AS FOLLOWS:
TIME CERTAIN [] |

Start time: YEAS NAYS

Total amount of time needed: 1. Fritz 1. Friz

(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
2. Fish 2. Fish

CONSENT [ ] 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman

M E 4. Novick 4. Novick

Total amount of time needed: Five minutes

(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
Hales Hales

] «




